CHAPTER CXXXI.

An Act to change the name of Henry Bork to Henry Meier, March 1, 1872. and to make him heir at law of Henry Meier.

SECTION 1. To change name of Henry Bork to Henry Meler.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the name of Henry Bork, of Ramsey county, Minnesota, be and the same is hereby changed to name. Henry Meier, and that the said Henry Meier be and he is hereby made heir at law of Henry Meier, of Ramsey county aforesaid.

This act shall take effect and be in force from Sec. 2. and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1872.

32